

Announcement | Lisbon | 5 July 2016

Qualified Holding - Hestia Investments DAC

PHAROL, SGPS S.A. ("PHAROL") hereby informs that Hestia Investments DAC, now holds 4.70% of the

share capital of PHAROL.

On June 30, Hestia Investments DAC acquired 26,895,375 ordinary shares, representing approximately

3.0% of the share capital of PHAROL.

As a result, Hestia Investments DAC now holds 42,112,574 ordinary shares, representing 4.7% of the

share capital of PHAROL and of the voting rights of PHAROL.

This statement is pursuant to the terms and for the purposes of articles 16 of the Portuguese Securities

Code and 2 of the Portuguese Securities Commission Regulation no. 5/2008, following a

communication received from Hestia Investments DAC.